G
D
IR
E
C
TI
O
N

2
Voltage code (See the voltage code table)
Pilot/drain type code
X: Internal pilot, internal drain type
Y: External pilot, external drain type
Z: External pilot, internal drain type
N: Internal pilot, external drain type
Pilot stack valve code
O: Without stack valve
W: With MT-02W-55
P: With MG-02P-1-55
G: With MT-02W-55, MG-02P-1-55
Design No.
(The design No. is subject to change)
Spool differential pressure code
No designation: Differential pressure of 0.6 MPa {6 kgf/cm2}
3: Differential pressure of 0.3 MPa {3 kgf/cm2}
Solenoid pilot valve option code
No designation: Terminal box type
D: No-spring type (with detent)
5
4
3
7
9
10
11
Specifications
Model No. Nominal
diameter
Port
diameter
Maximum
operating
pressure *1
MPa {kgf/cm2}
Maximum flow rate *2
L/min Pilot pressure *1
MPa {kgf/cm2}
Permissible
back pressure
MPa {kgf/cm2}
Fluid drainage volume
at spool switching cm3
Q1 Q2 QMAX
MEP12 12 ½
21 {210}
25 50 75
0.8 to 14
{8 to 140} 10 {100}
1.4
MEP16 16 ¾ 50 100 130 3.1
MEP20 20 1 80 160 200 5.9
MEP25 25 1¼ 125 250 300 9.9
MEP32 32 1½ 200 400 500 15.4
 －MEP        － 60 －  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
6
8